502217805 02/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Whitman	01/25/2013
Andrew Burroughs	01/24/2013
Anastasios Karahalios	01/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobalTap LLC
Street Address:	18075 Mt. Zion Road
City:	Galien
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D634394	
Patent Number:	D646348	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122360379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-0733

Email: martin@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Niro, Haller & Niro

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison

Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLOBALTAP LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Martin

Total Attachments: 2

source=GlobalTapLLCassignment#page1.tif source=GlobalTapLLCassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029745 FRAME: 0241 763/139/

CH \$80,00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, Daniel Whitman, Andrew Burroughs and Anastasios

Karahalios are the named inventors on United States Patent No. D634,394S, issued March 15,

2011 and titled "Water Bottle Fountain", and United States Patent No. D646,348S, issued October

4, 2011 and titled "Water Bottle Fountain With Side Bubbler" and whereas, ASSIGNEE,

GlobalTap LLC, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the same;

Now therefore, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to assignors of the sum of one

dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive

right, title and interest to said patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said

application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in any foreign country for full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNORS further sell, assign, convey and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all rights to

any and all accrued past damages and to any future damages caused by infringement of the

above-named patents or any patent resulting from the above-named patent application by any party

anywhere, known or unknown to the ASSIGNORS, either at the time of this conveyance or at any

future time.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 029745 FRAME: 0242

Executed this	2.5 Th	day of JANJAMY, 2013.
		Daniel Whitman
Executed this	24 m	day of January, 2013.
		Andrew Burroughs
Executed this	24th	day of JANUARY, 2013.
		Kanshalian Anastasios Karahalios

PATENT REEL: 029745 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 02/04/2013